
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2934
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009
BORDER DISPUTE
Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any complaint with regard to the border dispute between Uttar Pradesh and Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the claims made by both the States;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto;

(d) whether the Government has constituted any Committee to resolve such dispute;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the time by which such dispute is likely to be resolved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): & (c): Does not arise.

(d): No, Madam.

(e) & (f): Does not arise.
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